DEC 30 2009	TOT -05 - 2010  FORM PTO-1595  12 - 30 - 09  2005 Staas & Haisey LLP  Total Director of the U.S. Patent and 103585408  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  LY  Jument.
STENT & TRANSPORT	Name of conveying party(ies): Mihoko Wada
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date(s): December 3, 2009
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 12/638,466, filed December 15, 2009; or  (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 221.1482 Attention: Temnit Afework 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)

Temnit Afework, Reg. No. 58,202 Name of Person Signing

Date 01/04/2010 DBYRNE 00000026 193935 12638466

Total number of pages including onver sheet: 2

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

,	amikodanaka 4-chome Nakahar	a-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-	R588 Janan
		a its, its mount on, itsings ma 211	
	EE the entire and exclusive right, title and	s hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSI linterest to the invention entitled	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
		PPARATUS, AND BACKUP MET	HOD
			•
	International Patent Application PCT/JF on even date herewith or, if not so execut	and/or for which application ted, was:	on for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) exe	cuted on	; (Insert date of execution of a	pplication, if not concurrent)
(b) file	d on		
Serial N	lo/	Assignee's attorney is her data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to sai	d application and all Letters Patent(s) of	the United States granted on said application a ted thereon, for the full term or terms for which	nd any continuation, division, renewal,
including	any extensions thereof (collectively, here	einafter, "said application(s) and Letters Paten	t(s)").
The A	SSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by s	aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the	ne expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts
including	in the preparation and prosecution of sai	able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and application(s) and the issuance of said Lette	s Patent(s), in any interference, reissue,
reexamina	clude but not be limited to executing all p	y litigation or other legal proceeding which ma papers, including separate assignments and dec	y arise or be declared in relation to same, sucl larations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
acts to inc	timony, and obtaining and producing evi	dence.	
acts to inc sworn tes			
acts to inc swom tes IN WI		ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signat	ure(s).
acts to inc sworn tes IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv		_
acts to inc sworn tes IN WI	16.	/entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signat	Dec . 3 , 200 9 (Date)
scts to inc swom tes IN WI	lihoko Wada	ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signat	Dec. 3, 2009
scts to inc swom tes IN WI	lihoko Wada	ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signat	Dec. 3, 2009
IN WI	(Signature)	ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signat  Mihoko WADA  (Type Name)	Dec. 3, 2009 (Date)
IN WI	(Signature)	ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signat  Mihoko WADA  (Type Name)	Dec . 3 , 2009 (Date)
acts to inc swom tes IN WI	(Signature)	ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signat  Mihoko WADA  (Type Name)  (Type Name)	Dec. 3, 2009 (Date)

PATENT REEL: 023737 FRAME: 0192

**RECORDED: 12/30/2009**